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Tralee - Floating Reserves

CGd:ON3
BGd:

A [18.67]CONFIDENT BONO
TR: Owner[18.67-TRL] 0 0 00Jeremiah Kerins, Castleisland. Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Quiet Getaway).Aug'24

Feb24'26 79 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 29.70 Sand TRL Confident Vicky 30.33
Feb3'26  77 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 18.32 Sand TRL Confident Vicky 18.67

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [29.91]BEGINISH JACK
TR: Owner[29.91-TRL] 1 0 00Paudie O'Shea, Caherciveen. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Beginish Binka).Aug'24

Mar14'26 62 525R    ON3 T3 3.37 2444 5th 5.50L EP,Crd 1 29.43+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Coolewest Paddy 29.91
Feb17'26 62 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.45 -.05 Slow TRL Beginish Fizz 18.54
Jan20'26 61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 30.52 -.10 Slow TRL Beginish Fizz 30.49

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

C [30.38]COOLEMORE TOM
TR: James O'Rourke[30.38-TRL] 1 0 00JamesO'Rourke/ThomasO'Sullivan,Ballydu If.D.(Orchestrate-Sporting Charity).Sep'24

Mar14'26 70 525R    ON3 T1 3.12 1225 5th 14.00L EP,Crd 3 29.30+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Strideaway Blunt 30.38
Feb20'26 67 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L RL 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Boildacabbage 19.98
Dec16'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 1st hd Mid 30.69 Sand TRL More Porter *30.69

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

D [30.46]BALTOVIN EDDIE
TR: Owner[30.46-TRL] 1 0 00ThomasRegan/MeganMoriarty,Ardfert&Bal Mdkbd.D.(Signet Ace-Riverfield Star).Dec'24

Mar14'26 63 525R    ON3 T6 3.36 6555 5th 17.00L RL3&4,Blk 2 29.26+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Avenue Tommy 30.55
Feb17'26 63 325T    T4 0.00 1st 5L Mid 18.43 -.05 Slow TRL Womanofpatience *18.38
Feb10'26 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L Mid 30.46 Sand TRL Womanofpatience *30.46

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

E [30.60]WOMANOFPATIENCE
TR: Owner[30.60-TRL] 1 0 00MeganMoriarty/ThomasRegan,Ballyduff. Mbef.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Oak Comet).Aug'24

Mar14'26 60 525R    ON3 T6 3.26 5555 5th 13.50L Crd 1,W 29.56+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Slippy Noah 30.60
Feb17'26 61 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L M-W 18.43 -.05 Slow TRL Baltovin Eddie 18.73
Feb10'26 60 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L W 30.46 Sand TRL Baltovin Eddie 30.67

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

F [30.24]RATHANNY ROSE
TR: Edward O'Sullivan[30.24-TRL] 1 0 00Katelyn Galvin, Rathanny,Tralee. Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Tiara).Oct'24

Mar14'26 63 525R    ON3 T3 3.30 5455 6th 14.00L/s CrdStt,Crd 1 29.15+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Modern World 30.24
Feb17'26 64 325T    T1 0.00 1st dis Mid 18.42 -.05 Slow TRL Slippy May *18.37
Jan20'26 63 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 29.81 -.10 Slow TRL Rye Rye Rye 30.62

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

G [29.17]ARDRAHAN KAHOOT
TR: Owner[29.17-TRL] 11 2 34Daniel & Katie Nolan,Ardfert,Co.Kerry. Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Ardrahan Airport).Apr'24TPW €1,965

Mar13'26 76 525R    A3 T2 3.18 3334 5th 12.25L EvAw,Crd 2 28.55 Sand 3/1 TRL Ardfert Sam 29.41
Mar7'26  77 525R    A3 T2 3.09 1122 2nd 3.50L EP,Ld 1 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Scarty Moss 29.17
Dec12'25 79 500R    A4 T2 1.82 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,StyWl 27.84 Sand 5/2 TRL Kilcurra Eve *27.84
Nov7'25  78 525R    ON2 T6 3.23 3222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Bound By Belief 29.19
Oct31'25 78 525R    ON2 T6 3.21 4333 2nd 1.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.09 Sand 4/1 TRL Nina Miracle 29.19

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

H [29.20]BLUE ZOOM
TR: Patrick O'Connor[29.20-TRL] 3 1 01Ariyah Culhane, Tarbert,CoKerry. Mbew.B.(Drumantine-Saleen Lisa).Jul'24TPW €175

Mar6'26  53 525R    ON2 T5 3.16 4666 6th 9.0L EvAw,FdRi 28.74+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Pretend Time 29.47
Feb27'26 53 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 2222 2nd sh EP,M-W 29.09+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Saleen Jak Jak 29.20
Feb21'26 53 525R    ON2 T2 3.28 5211 1st 4L Ld 3,M-W 29.29+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Vale Bucko *29.39
Feb10'26 51 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 17.54 Sand TRL Ballyverry Paris 17.96
Sep9'25  53 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.94 Sand TRL Demon Lad 30.22

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

I [29.40]PURMAC WELDER
TR: James O'Rourke[29.40-TRL] 5 1 10Brendan  Purcell, Lisselton,Co.Kerry. Mbd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Droopys Lagoon).May'24TPW €275

Mar13'26 76 525R    A4 T6 3.27 4555 5th 7.0L/nk Crd 1,Crd 2 29.22 Sand 2/1 TRL Ever So Cheerio 29.73
Feb28'26 76 550R    A4 T5 4.64 6666 5th 15.50L SlAw,Crd 1 29.86+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Millridge Jayden 31.14
Feb20'26 75 525R    A8 T2 3.17 1111 1st 7.5L EP,Mid 29.40 Sand 5/4f TRL Caher Rosie *29.40
Jan9'26  75 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.24 Sand CRK Purmac Bethanna 18.52
Sep23'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 15L Mid 29.95 Sand TRL Slippy Noah *29.95
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CGd:A4
BGd:A3

J [29.12]QUIET CONSORT
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 14 1 43Kevin  Curtin, Castleisland. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Quiet Getaway).Jun'23TPW €875

Mar13'26 57 525R    A3 T2 3.21 4456 5th 8.00L Crd 2,Blk 3 29.36 Sand 4/1 TRL Millridge Nando 29.92
Mar7'26  57 525R    A3 T1 3.31 6533 4th 6.50L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 28.74+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Thisismykingdom 29.32
Nov21'25 59 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4332 3rd 0.5L/nk Mid,RnOn 29.07 Sand 1/1F TRL Champhers Coco 29.12
Nov7'25  59 525R    A4 T1 3.29 3211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.03+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Kilcurra Eve *29.13
May9'25  60 550R    A3 T2 4.55 5222 3rd 7L/hd CrdRu,RnOn 29.98 Sand 8/1 TRL Oreo Ollie 30.48

CGd:A8
BGd:A7

K [30.01]BOBSLEIGH SHARK
TR: Owner[30.01-TRL] 5 1 10Willie Joe Murphy, Rathmore. Mbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Bobsleigh Pearl).Jun'24TPW €285

Mar7'26  78 525R    A8 T5 3.28 2331 1st 0.75L Chl 1,W Ru 30.01+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballyglen Blue *30.11
Feb21'26 78 525R    A7 T5 3.28 5553 5th 4.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 29.63+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Queenies Bucks 30.05
Feb6'26  80 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 18L Mid 28.75 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Act 30.01
Jan16'26 78 525R    A7 T4 3.22 4644 3rd 9.5L Crd 2,M-W 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Stormy Bonito 30.02
Nov21'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 3.75 6666 6th 18.00L MsdBk,NvSh 28.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Rossa Abi 30.22

CGd:A8
BGd:A3

L [29.20]SHEILAS FRIEND
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 65 4 159Sheila Higgins,Tralee. Wbk.B.(Sonic-Garrison Berlin).Jun'20TPW €3,580

Mar17'26 64 525R    A7 T6 3.31 6666 6th 10.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.55 Sand 17/2 TRL Boomtown Silver 30.28
Mar3'26  64 525R    A7 T6 3.27 6666 5th 8.0L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.49 Sand 11/1 TRL Oak Bank 30.06
Aug2'25  62 525R    A8 T6 3.31 6444 3rd 3.00L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.42+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Kilcurra Eve 29.84
Apr25'25 61 525R    A7 T5 3.31 5443 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 2/1c TRL Sydja 29.83
Dec2'22  59 525R    A6 T6 3.25 6432 2nd 2.5L FinWl,Mid 29.03 Sand 5/1 TRL Saleen Royce 29.20

CGd:ON2
BGd:

M [17.97]SOLID ZEPHYR
TR: Owner[17.97-TRL] 0 0 00Patrick Moloney,Glin,Co.Limerick. Mbebd.B.(King Sheeran-Solid Serene).Sep'24

Mar10'26 60 325T    T2 0.00 1st 11L Mid 17.97 Sand TRL Solid Alanna *17.97
Oct21'25 53 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 17.97 -.05 Slow TRL Usyk 18.55


